# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8104970

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRESO CAPITAL VI (EXPERT FUND) L.P.	06/28/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAMINATE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	24 RAOUL WALLENBERG STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971920	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61679016
Application Number:	61679332
Application Number:	16368362
Application Number:	61513976
Application Number:	17132938
Application Number:	63084152
Application Number:	18246308
Application Number:	63348107
Patent Number:	10004508
Patent Number:	10299794
Patent Number:	10307164
Patent Number:	10905429

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)685-7059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048153737

Email:mdalton@sgrlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GREGORY J. KIRSCH

Address Line 1: 1105 W. PEACHTREE STREET N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

PATENT

REEL: 064544 FRAME: 0490

Address Line 4: ATL	Idress Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3608	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065469.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. KIRSCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Kirsch/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=065469.001 Doc C security release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064544 FRAME: 0491

### Exhibit B

### RELEASE OF US INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Kreos Capital VI (Expert Fund) LP ("Kreos"), hereby terminates the U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 2019 and as amended on February 6, 2023 by and between Kreos, and Laminate Medical Technologies Ltd. and releases and releases its security interest in and to the right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the US IP Security Agreement) of Laminate Medical Technologies Ltd.

Dated: June 28, 2023

KREOS:

KREOS CAPITAL VI (EXPERT FUND) LP

By:

Name: MANL COLCES

Title: DVZECTUR

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064544 FRAME: 0492 RECORDED: 08/09/2023